
July 04, 2022
Race Date Tour de Brockway

Overall Finish List

Name Bib No Time PaceAgeOverall GendCity AG Place
Curtis Smith 9281 55:25.0 23.3MPH33 Top 3 O1:  1MDubois  PA
Rob Crossman 9432 57:53.9 22.3MPH41 Top 3 O2:  1MAtloona  PA
James Doan 5343 57:54.4 22.3MPH62 Top 3 O3:  1M
Michael Kos 9754 57:55.5 22.3MPH31 30-391:  1MGallitzin  PA
Mark Stouffer 9455 57:57.9 22.3MPH50 50-591:  1MTyrone  PA
Scott Olsoky 5206 58:26.9 22.1MPH50 50-592:  1M
Jay Barnes 9547 58:30.4 22.0MPH53 50-593:  1MMurrysville  PA
Lisa Weiss 5328 59:06.7 21.8MPH57 Top 3 O1:  1F
Todd Brown 9879 1:01:00.5 21.1MPH33 30-392:  1MCoraopolis  PA
Mike Reed 53710 1:01:03.3 21.1MPH33 30-393:  1MClearfield  PA
Shelley McCune 53011 1:01:11.1 21.1MPH47 Top 3 O2:  1F
Samuel Mills 94612 1:01:58.3 20.8MPH26 21-291:  1MTyrone  PA
Justin Marchiori 54313 1:03:13.9 20.4MPH33 30-394:  1MPenfield  PA
Kevin McCracken 94214 1:03:14.7 20.4MPH51 50-594:  1MWellsboro  PA
Benjamin Smith 54215 1:03:15.2 20.4MPH35 30-395:  1M
Anthony Linnan 93916 1:03:15.7 20.4MPH70 70-991:  1MClarion  PA
Lance Henninger 95717 1:03:18.2 20.4MPH20 Top You1:  1MDubois  PA
Mike Love 98318 1:03:47.8 20.2MPH39 30-396:  1MDubois  PA
Craig Stringer 95519 1:04:52.8 19.9MPH43 40-491:  1MDubois  PA
John Jameson 53620 1:04:54.0 19.9MPH55 50-595:  1M
Matthew Holt 97021 1:04:56.5 19.9MPH20 17-201:  1MBrockway  PA
Jeffery Weidow 54622 1:04:57.4 19.9MPH37 30-397:  1M
Patrick McGinnis 53123 1:04:58.5 19.9MPH64 60-691:  1MAltoona  PA
Joseph Yoha 93824 1:04:58.6 19.9MPH33 30-398:  1MGarner  NC
Pete Roslund 94725 1:04:59.8 19.8MPH53 50-596:  1MBevidere White
David Hersh 98526 1:05:00.4 19.8MPH59 50-597:  1MMineral Point  PA
Kristopher Simons 93527 1:08:08.8 18.9MPH38 30-399:  1MBrighton  CO
Bill Nichol 52628 1:08:22.0 18.9MPH42 40-492:  1M
Michael Ebersole 52129 1:08:22.5 18.9MPH60 60-692:  1M
Megan Lundgren 96430 1:08:40.8 18.8MPH34 Top 3 O3:  1FDubois  PA
Gary McFarland 96731 1:08:58.2 18.7MPH55 50-598:  1MOil City  PA
Rich Esposito 91832 1:09:01.3 18.7MPH57 50-599:  1MBrockway  PA
David McKeown 96533 1:09:02.8 18.7MPH36 30-3910:  1MDubois  PA
Stephanie Basile 97434 1:09:05.0 18.7MPH29 17-301:  1FGallitzin  PA
Mike Spinnler 92035 1:09:47.7 18.5MPH63 60-693:  1MHagerstown  MD
Daniel Henry 53936 1:10:24.6 18.3MPH31 30-3911:  1MDu Bois  PA
Charlie Chen 91637 1:10:54.7 18.2MPH41 40-493:  1MReynoldsville  PA
William Stowman 97938 1:10:56.2 18.2MPH58 50-5910:  1MMechanicsburg  PA
Brad Bowser 52739 1:11:13.5 18.1MPH45 40-494:  1M
Ron Repiscak 97140 1:11:16.6 18.1MPH60 60-694:  1MBrockport  PA
Kevin Rush 96841 1:11:20.4 18.1MPH38 30-3912:  1MBrockway  PA
David Johnson 98042 1:12:27.1 17.8MPH37 30-3913:  1MWashington  DC
Diana Wolfe 97843 1:12:44.9 17.7MPH53 51-991:  1FJohnsonburg  PA
Brett McCracken 92344 1:14:28.7 17.3MPH32 30-39X:  2MClearfield  PA
Scott Lyle 93045 1:14:29.7 17.3MPH63 60-69X:  2MBrockway  PA
David Valenza 54046 1:14:46.4 17.3MPH59 50-5911:  1M
Matt Oknefski 90947 1:16:34.6 16.8MPH37 30-3914:  1MBrockway  PA

Gingerbread Man Running Company 1 07/05/2022 01:47:01



July 04, 2022
Race Date Tour de Brockway

Overall Finish List

Name Bib No Time PaceAgeOverall GendCity AG Place
Bob Ellinger 52248 1:16:37.2 16.8MPH42 40-495:  1MDubois  PA
Jonethon Louder 52549 1:17:20.7 16.7MPH24 21-292:  1M
Marissa McFarland 95850 1:17:26.8 16.7MPH53 51-992:  1FOil City  PA
Thomas Larson 53551 1:17:35.4 16.6MPH23 21-293:  1M
Jp Piccirillo 94952 1:17:38.1 16.6MPH19 17-20X:  2MBrockport  PA
Gary Reinhart 52353 1:17:41.3 16.6MPH62 60-695:  1MPunxsutawney  PA
Nick Lavella 92954 1:17:43.4 16.6MPH33 30-39X:  2MWeedville  PA
Nick Curzi 52855 1:18:47.6 16.4MPH42 40-49X:  2M
Andrea Oknefski 90756 1:19:35.2 16.2MPH39 31-501:  1FBrockway  PA
Kelly Harriger 92257 1:20:57.5 15.9MPH66 60-696:  1MBrookville  PA
Phil Philp 94058 1:21:21.6 15.9MPH75 70-992:  1MReynoldsville  PA
Tina Moore 53359 1:22:16.9 15.7MPH57 51-993:  1F
Amy Brubaker 90360 1:23:47.4 15.4MPH43 31-502:  1FBrockway  PA
Shawn Gifford 91761 1:25:23.3 15.1MPH39 30-3915:  1MDubois  PA
Maria Spinnler 91962 1:27:09.5 14.8MPH60 51-994:  1FHagerstown  MD
Christie McKeown 98463 1:27:23.7 14.8MPH35 31-503:  1FSilver Spring  MD
Andy Konsol 52964 1:29:00.7 14.5MPH74 70-993:  1MNiles  OH
Dulcie Hanzely 90565 1:29:43.5 14.4MPH35 31-504:  1FDubois  PA
Tom Barr 92566 1:30:06.9 14.3MPH50 50-59X:  2MBrookville  PA
Teresa Henry 92667 1:30:35.1 14.2MPH49 31-505:  1FBrockway  PA
Kim Lucas 98168 1:32:33.1 13.9MPH57 51-995:  1FBrockport  PA
Hansel Lucas 98269 1:32:33.5 13.9MPH62 60-697:  1MBrockport  PA
Tim Jantunen 94170 1:34:08.0 13.7MPH55 50-59X:  2MDubois  PA
Megan Hanzely 92471 1:34:22.6 13.7MPH40 31-506:  1FDubois  PA
Steven Marshall 92172 1:37:09.9 13.3MPH35 30-3916:  1MDubois  PA
Samatha Agnello 96973 1:37:25.8 13.2MPH21 17-302:  1FDubois  PA
Noah Fremer 54174 1:38:49.5 13.1MPH18 17-202:  1MBrockway  PA
Rick Krise 95975 1:39:35.4 13.0MPH61 60-69X:  2MKersey  PA
Melaya Weisner 97276 1:41:49.6 12.7mph12  1-161: OPFEads  TN
Daniel Weisner 97377 1:41:49.7 12.7MPH54 50-59X:  2MEads  TN
Terry Maher 93678 1:42:04.6 12.6MPH66 60-69X:  2MBrockport  PA
Jeff Maher 93779 1:42:05.5 12.6MPH38 30-39X:  2MToronto  ONTARIO, C
Kayla Clinton 96080 1:46:51.6 12.1MPH33 31-50X:  2FDubois  PA
Ryan Gordon 52481 1:46:51.6 12.1MPH38 30-39X:  2MDu Bois  PA
Meri Collins 96182 1:48:19.6 11.9MPH42 31-50X:  2FDubois  PA
Sarah Hummel 96283 1:48:54.6 11.8MPH44 31-50X:  2FDubois  PA
Mandy Narkey 54584 1:51:33.0 11.6MPH31 31-50X:  2F
Jamie Ellinger 54485 1:51:33.2 11.6MPH42 31-507:  1FDubois  PA
Kristen Vida 91186 1:51:39.6 11.6MPH46 31-508:  1FDubois  PA
Duke Moulthrop 97787 1:51:43.6 11.5MPH51 50-59X:  2MDubois  PA

Gingerbread Man Running Company 2 07/05/2022 01:47:03



July 04, 2022
Race Date Tour de Brockway

Age Group Results
Road

Female Top 3 Overall Winners

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Lisa Weiss 532 8 59:06.7 21.8MP57
2 Shelley McCune 530 11 1:01:11.1 21.1MP47
3 Megan Lundgren Dubois  PA 964 30 1:08:40.8 18.8MP34

Gingerbread Man Running Company

1 07/25/2022 12:19:19



July 04, 2022
Race Date Tour de Brockway

Age Group Results
Road

Female 21 to 29

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Stephanie Basile Gallitzin  PA 974 34 1:09:05.0 18.7MP29
2 Samatha Agnello Dubois  PA 969 66 1:37:25.8 13.2MP21

Female 30 to 39

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Andrea Oknefski Brockway  PA 907 51 1:19:35.2 16.2MP39
2 Christie McKeown Silver Spring  MD 984 58 1:27:23.7 14.8MP35
3 Dulcie Hanzely Dubois  PA 905 60 1:29:43.5 14.4MP35

Female 40 to 49

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Amy Brubaker Brockway  PA 903 55 1:23:47.4 15.4MP43
2 Teresa Henry Brockway  PA 926 61 1:30:35.1 14.2MP49
3 Megan Hanzely Dubois  PA 924 64 1:34:22.6 13.7MP40
4 Jamie Ellinger Dubois  PA 544 68 1:51:33.2 11.6MP42
5 Kristen Vida Dubois  PA 911 69 1:51:39.6 11.6MP46

Female 50 to 59

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Diana Wolfe Johnsonburg  PA 978 43 1:12:44.9 17.7MP53
2 Marissa McFarland Oil City  PA 958 48 1:17:26.8 16.7MP53
3 Tina Moore 533 54 1:22:16.9 15.7MP57
4 Kim Lucas Brockport  PA 981 62 1:32:33.1 13.9MP57

Female 60 to 69

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Maria Spinnler Hagerstown  MD 919 57 1:27:09.5 14.8MP60

Gingerbread Man Running Company

2 07/25/2022 12:19:20



July 04, 2022
Race Date Tour de Brockway

Age Group Results
Road

Male Top 3 Overall Winners

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Curtis Smith Dubois  PA 928 1 55:25.0 23.3MP33
2 Rob Crossman Atloona  PA 943 2 57:53.9 22.3MP41
3 James Doan 534 3 57:54.4 22.3MP62

Male Top Young Rider Winners

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Lance Henninger Dubois  PA 957 17 1:03:18.2 20.4MP20

Gingerbread Man Running Company

3 07/25/2022 12:19:20



July 04, 2022
Race Date Tour de Brockway

Age Group Results
Road

Male 17 to 20

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Matthew Holt Brockway  PA 970 21 1:04:56.5 19.9MP20
2 Noah Fremer Brockway  PA 541 67 1:38:49.5 13.1MP18

Male 21 to 29

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Samuel Mills Tyrone  PA 946 12 1:01:58.3 20.8MP26
2 Jonethon Louder 525 47 1:17:20.7 16.7MP24
3 Thomas Larson 535 49 1:17:35.4 16.6MP23

Male 30 to 39

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Michael Kos Gallitzin  PA 975 4 57:55.5 22.3MP31
2 Todd Brown Coraopolis  PA 987 9 1:01:00.5 21.1MP33
3 Mike Reed Clearfield  PA 537 10 1:01:03.3 21.1MP33
4 Justin Marchiori Penfield  PA 543 13 1:03:13.9 20.4MP33
5 Benjamin Smith 542 15 1:03:15.2 20.4MP35
6 Mike Love Dubois  PA 983 18 1:03:47.8 20.2MP39
7 Jeffery Weidow 546 22 1:04:57.4 19.9MP37
8 Joseph Yoha Garner  NC 938 24 1:04:58.6 19.9MP33
9 Kristopher Simons Brighton  CO 935 27 1:08:08.8 18.9MP38

10 David McKeown Dubois  PA 965 33 1:09:02.8 18.7MP36
11 Daniel Henry Du Bois  PA 539 36 1:10:24.6 18.3MP31
12 Kevin Rush Brockway  PA 968 41 1:11:20.4 18.1MP38
13 David Johnson Washington  DC 980 42 1:12:27.1 17.8MP37
14 Matt Oknefski Brockway  PA 909 45 1:16:34.6 16.8MP37
15 Shawn Gifford Dubois  PA 917 56 1:25:23.3 15.1MP39
16 Steven Marshall Dubois  PA 921 65 1:37:09.9 13.3MP35

Male 40 to 49

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Craig Stringer Dubois  PA 955 19 1:04:52.8 19.9MP43
2 Bill Nichol 526 28 1:08:22.0 18.9MP42
3 Charlie Chen Reynoldsville  PA 916 37 1:10:54.7 18.2MP41
4 Brad Bowser 527 39 1:11:13.5 18.1MP45
5 Bob Ellinger Dubois  PA 522 46 1:16:37.2 16.8MP42

Gingerbread Man Running Company

4 07/25/2022 12:19:21



July 04, 2022
Race Date Tour de Brockway

Age Group Results
Road

Male 50 to 59

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Mark Stouffer Tyrone  PA 945 5 57:57.9 22.3MP50
2 Scott Olsoky 520 6 58:26.9 22.1MP50
3 Jay Barnes Murrysville  PA 954 7 58:30.4 22.0MP53
4 Kevin McCracken Wellsboro  PA 942 14 1:03:14.7 20.4MP51
5 John Jameson 536 20 1:04:54.0 19.9MP55
6 Pete Roslund Bevidere White 947 25 1:04:59.8 19.8MP53
7 David Hersh Mineral Point  PA 985 26 1:05:00.4 19.8MP59
8 Gary McFarland Oil City  PA 967 31 1:08:58.2 18.7MP55
9 Rich Esposito Brockway  PA 918 32 1:09:01.3 18.7MP57

10 William Stowman Mechanicsburg  PA 979 38 1:10:56.2 18.2MP58
11 David Valenza 540 44 1:14:46.4 17.3MP59

Male 60 to 69

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Patrick McGinnis Altoona  PA 531 23 1:04:58.5 19.9MP64
2 Michael Ebersole 521 29 1:08:22.5 18.9MP60
3 Mike Spinnler Hagerstown  MD 920 35 1:09:47.7 18.5MP63
4 Ron Repiscak Brockport  PA 971 40 1:11:16.6 18.1MP60
5 Gary Reinhart Punxsutawney  PA 523 50 1:17:41.3 16.6MP62
6 Kelly Harriger Brookville  PA 922 52 1:20:57.5 15.9MP66
7 Hansel Lucas Brockport  PA 982 63 1:32:33.5 13.9MP62

Male 70 and Over

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Anthony Linnan Clarion  PA 939 16 1:03:15.7 20.4MP70
2 Phil Philp Reynoldsville  PA 940 53 1:21:21.6 15.9MP75
3 Andy Konsol Niles  OH 529 59 1:29:00.7 14.5MP74

Gingerbread Man Running Company

5 07/25/2022 12:19:21



July 04, 2022
Race Date Tour de Brockway

Age Group Results
Montain/Hybrid

Female Open Winners

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Kayla Clinton Dubois  PA 960 12 1:46:51.6 12.1MP33

Gingerbread Man Running Company

6 07/25/2022 12:19:22



July 04, 2022
Race Date Tour de Brockway

Age Group Results
Montain/Hybrid

Female 17 to 50

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Meri Collins Dubois  PA 961 14 1:48:19.6 11.9MP42
2 Sarah Hummel Dubois  PA 962 15 1:48:54.6 11.8MP44
3 Mandy Narkey 545 16 1:51:33.0 11.6MP31

Gingerbread Man Running Company

7 07/25/2022 12:19:22



July 04, 2022
Race Date Tour de Brockway

Age Group Results
Montain/Hybrid

Male Open Winners

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Brett McCracken Clearfield  PA 923 1 1:14:28.7 17.3MP32

Gingerbread Man Running Company

8 07/25/2022 12:19:22



July 04, 2022
Race Date Tour de Brockway

Age Group Results
Montain/Hybrid

Male 17 to 30

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Jp Piccirillo Brockport  PA 949 3 1:17:38.1 16.6MP19

Male 31 to 44

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Nick Lavella Weedville  PA 929 4 1:17:43.4 16.6MP33
2 Nick Curzi 528 5 1:18:47.6 16.4MP42
3 Jeff Maher Toronto  ONTARIO, C 937 11 1:42:05.5 12.6MP38
4 Ryan Gordon Du Bois  PA 524 13 1:46:51.6 12.1MP38

Male 45 to 59

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Tom Barr Brookville  PA 925 6 1:30:06.9 14.3MP50
2 Tim Jantunen Dubois  PA 941 7 1:34:08.0 13.7MP55
3 Daniel Weisner Eads  TN 973 9 1:41:49.7 12.7MP54
4 Duke Moulthrop Dubois  PA 977 17 1:51:43.6 11.5MP51

Male 60 and Over

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Scott Lyle Brockway  PA 930 2 1:14:29.7 17.3MP63
2 Rick Krise Kersey  PA 959 8 1:39:35.4 13.0MP61
3 Terry Maher Brockport  PA 936 10 1:42:04.6 12.6MP66

Gingerbread Man Running Company

9 07/25/2022 12:19:22



July 04, 2022
Race Date Tour de Brockway

Age Group Results
Open

Female Open Winners

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Melaya Weisner Eads  TN 972 1 1:41:49.6 12.7mph12

Gingerbread Man Running Company

10 07/25/2022 12:19:22


